

PNC Infratech Limited

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

Date: 28.05.2024

Ref No: PNC/SE/24/24-25

To. The Manager Department of Corporate Services **BSE** Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip code:539150

To. The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Symbol: PNCINFRA

Dear Sir,

Sub: PNC Infratech Limited Announces Receipt of Rs. 56,38,64,640/- towards bonus for early completion of one of its EPC projects

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/ 123 dated July 13, 2023, and any other applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), PNC Infratech Limited (Company/ EPC Contractor) is pleased to intimate you that the Company is in receipt of Rs.56,38,64,640/- (Rupees Fifty Six Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty only) towards bonus for early completion of one of the EPC projects executed by the Company namely "Construction of Access Controlled Nagpur-Mumbai Super Communication Expressway (Maharashtra Samruddhi Mahamarg) in the State of Maharashtra on EPC Mode for Package 4, from Km.162.667 to Km.217.023 in Section-Village Donad Bk. to Village Janunakh in District Washim" 94 days ahead of the Scheduled Completion Date, from Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd (MSRDC)" on 28th May, 2024.

GST as applicable paid extra by MSRDC on the aforesaid bonus amount; and applicable statutory deductions towards Labour Cess, TDS (IT) and TCS (GST) deducted from the said amount.

Additional details of the Project pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 is mentioned as below:

SN.	Particulars	Details of Projects
a.	Name of parties to the	EPC Contractor: PNC Infratech Limited
	order(s)/contract(s);	Authority: Maharashtra State Road Development
		Corporation Ltd (MSRDC)
b.	Significant Terms And Conditions Of	EPC Mode
	Order(s)/Contract(s) Completed;	
c.	Nature Of Order(s) / Contract(s);	Construction of Access Controlled Nagpur-Mumbai
	2 40	Super Communication Expressway (Maharashtra
		Samruddhi Mahamarg) in the State of Maharashtra on
		EPC Mode for Package 4, From Km.162.667 to
		Km.217.023 In Section-Village Donad Bk. to Village
		Janunakh. in District Washim.
d.	Appointed Date;	15.01.2019
e.	Date of Execution-Scheduled	
	Completion Date/Revised Scheduled	02.06.2022
	Completion Date;	



Corporate Office: PNC Tower, 3/22-D, Civil Lines, Bypass Road,

NH-2, Agra-282002

Regd. Office: NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket New Delhi--110017 (India)

Tel.: 91-562-4054400 (30 Lines)

91-562-4070000 (30 Lines)

Tel.: 91-11-29574800 (10 Lines) 91-11-29566511, 64724122 Fax: 91-562-4070011

Email: ho@pncinfratech.com

Email: delhioffice@pncinfratech.com Fax: +91-11-29563844 Web.: www.pncinfratech.com

CIN : L45201DL1999PLC195937



PNC Infratech Limited

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Company

f.	Provisional Completion date;	28.02.2022 (Provisional Completion achieved 94 days ahead of the Scheduled Completion Date)
g.	Broad Consideration Or Size Of The Order(s)/Contract(s);	Contract Value Rs. 1999.52 Crores
h.	Details of amendment or reasons for terminations and impact thereof (to the extent possible);	The project has been completed on 28.02.2022, Ninety Four (94) days ahead of the Scheduled Completion Date. Accordingly, bonus @ 0.03% of the Contract Value for each day of early completion (i.e., 94 days x 0.03% x Rs. 1999.52 Cores) amounting to Rs. 56,38,64,640/- received by the Company today i.e. 28.05.2024 in terms of the Contract Agreement.

Further as per the Company's Code of Conduct of Prohibition of Insider Trading and pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company by its Designated Employees, immediate relatives, specified person and connected person shall be closed till 48 hours from the date the aforesaid information is made available to the Exchanges/public.

We hereby request you to take the above information in your record.

Thanking you,

For PNC Infratech Limited

Tapan Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: A22603



Corporate Office: PNC Tower, 3/22-D, Civil Lines, Bypass Road, NH-2, Agra-282002

Regd. Office: NBCC Plaza, Tower II, 4th Floor, Pushp Vihar, Sector-V, Saket New Delhi--110017 (India) Tel.: 91-562-4054400 (30 Lines) 91-562-4070000 (30 Lines)

Tel.: 91-11-29574800 (10 Lines) 91-11-29566511, 64724122 Fax: 91-562-4070011

Email: ho@pncinfratech.com

Fax: +91-11-29563844

Email : delhioffice@pncinfratech.com Web. : www.pncinfratech.com

CIN : L45201DL1999PLC195937